GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN - L74120UP2015PLC069869

REGD. OFFICE - P.O. HARGAON, DIST SITAPUR (U.P.), PIN - 261 121 Phone No. (05862) 256220-221; Fax No.: (05862) 256 225

E-mail – gangessecurities@birlasugar.org; Website-www.birla-sugar.com

BSE Ltd.

Listing Department

Rotunda Building

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

June 21, 2023

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra- Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400 001 Mumbai 400 051 **Stock Code: 540647**

Symbol: GANGESSECU

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) read with Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 the Company has received an information of Inter-se transfer of Shares (by way of Gift) amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group.

The details of the same are as follows:

Date of proposed	Name of the		Name of the		No. of shares proposed to be	% of
Transaction	Transferor/Donor		Transferee/Donee		transferred by way of gift	Holding
On or after June	Mrs Nar	ndini	M/s	Shekhar	2,00,011	2.00%
29, 2023	Nopany		Family Trust			

As per the attached intimation, this being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group, falls within the exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 (qualifying person being promoter in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition).

The Aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter group before and after the above inter-se transaction remains the same.

In this regard, necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(5) for the proposed transaction in prescribed format, as submitted by the acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ganges Securities Limited

Vijaya Agarwala Company Secretary ACS: 38658

Encl.: a/a

2213 1370, 2213 1680

Fax: 033 22486369

Email:birlasugar@birla-sugar.com

SHEKHAR FAMILY TRUST

9/1 R N MUKHERJEE ROAD, 5^{th} FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 001

June 21, 2023

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051
Dear Sirs.

Department of Listing BSE Ltd. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) read with Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 that M/s Shekhar Family Trust, member of the Promoter Group of Ganges Securities Limited ('the Company'/ 'the Target Company') is proposing to acquire 2,00,011 shares of the Target Company from Mrs Nandini Nopany, Promoter of the Company under an inter-se transfer by way of gift without any consideration.

The details are furnished herewith in the prescribed format. You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

For Shekhar Family Trust

Constituted Attorney (Acquirer)

Encl.: as above.

Copy to: Ganges Securities Limited

P. O. Hargaon, Dist.: Sitapur,

Uttar Pradesh - 261 121 - for information

2213 1370, 2213 1680

Fax: 033 22486369

Email:birlasugar@birla-sugar.com

SHEKHAR FAMILY TRUST

9/1 R N MUKHERJEE ROAD, 5th FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 001

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of the acquisition under Regulation (10)(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

 Name of the acquirer(s) Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters Details of the proposed acquisition Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired Proposed date of acquisition Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above 	Nopany (Promoter)		
3. Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired b. Proposed date of acquisition c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	Nopany (Promoter)		
TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares Mrs Nandini are to be acquired b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after J c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	Nopany (Promoter)		
relationship or association with the TC or its promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares Mrs Nandini are to be acquired b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after J c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	Nopany (Promoter)		
promoters 4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares Mrs Nandini are to be acquired b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after J c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	une 29, 2023		
4. Details of the proposed acquisition a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares Mrs Nandini are to be acquired b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after J c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	une 29, 2023		
 a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares Mrs Nandini are to be acquired b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after J c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above 	une 29, 2023		
are to be acquired b. Proposed date of acquisition On or after J c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	une 29, 2023		
b. Proposed date of acquisition c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above On or after J 2,00,011 Eq			
c. Number of shares to be acquired from each 2,00,011 Eq person mentioned in 4(a) above			
person mentioned in 4(a) above	uity Shares		
d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share 2%			
capital of TC			
e. Price at which shares are proposed to be Not Applica	Not Applicable		
acquired			
1 1 = 1 = ======= /	Inter-Se Transfer of Shares by way of		
	any consideration		
0, 2,020, 0,020	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI		
l , ,	(Substantial Acquisition of Shares &		
8 1	Regulations, 2011		
6. If, frequently traded, volume weighted average Not Applica	ble		
market price for a period of 60 trading days			
preceding the date of issuance of this notice as			
traded on the stock exchange where the			
maximum volume of trading in the shares of the			
TC are recorded during such period			
7. If in-frequently traded, the price as determined Not Applica	ble		
in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of			
regulation 8			
8. Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition Not Applica	lble		
price would not be higher by more than 25% of			
the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as			
applicable			
). Boolaration of the acquirer, the	Enclosed as 'Annexure-A'		
and transferee have complied / will comply			
with applicable disclosure requirements in			
Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011			
(corresponding provisions of the repealed			
Takeover Regulations 1997)			
10. Declaration by the acquirer that all the Enclosed as	'Annexure-A'		



2213 1370, 2213 1680

Fax: 033 22486369

Email:birlasugar@birla-sugar.com

SHEKHAR FAMILY TRUST

9/1 R N MUKHERJEE ROAD, 5th FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 001

	conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with				
11.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No of	%	No of	%
		shares	w.r.t.	shares	w.r.t.
		held	total	held	total
			share		share
			capital		capital
			of TC		of TC
	M/s Shekhar Family Trust	7,09,163	7.09	9,09,174	9.09
	Mrs Nandini Nopany		2.37	37,570	0.38

Note:

• (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

For Shekhar Family Trust

Constituted Attorney (Acquirer)

Date: June 21, 2023

Place: Kolkata

2213 1370, 2213 1680

Fax: 033 22486369

Email:birlasugar@birla-sugar.com

SHEKHAR FAMILY TRUST

9/1 R N MUKHERJEE ROAD, 5th FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 001

Annexure A

DECLARATION BY ACQUIRER

This is with respect to the following proposed acquisition of shares by way of "Gift", being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Target Company (TC) viz. Ganges Securities Limited.

Inter-se Transfer (by way of Gift) of 2,00,011(2%) shares from Mrs Nandini Nopany, Promoter of the TC to M/s Shekhar Family Trust, being part of the promoter group in the shareholding pattern filed by the TC for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition.

In this regard, the undersigned being the proposed acquirer to the proposed "Gift", hereby declare that:

- a. the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations, 1997);
- b. all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.

For Shekhar Family Trust

Constituted Attorney (Acquirer)

Date: June 21, 2023

Place: Kolkata